
Compliance Inspection Form
Kings Court Condominium 2

Page i of i

Unit Owner: Deidre Fescina Carleton,
Property Address: 57 King Richard Ct
Baltimore, MD 21237-4125

Inspector's Name: Mike Fitch
Date of Inspection: 12/30/25
Date Ordered: 12-10-2025

Inspectors Observations/Comments:

Exterior is NOT in compliance with Association Governing Documents and ARC Guidelines.

Covenant Violations Noted:

1). Paint front storm door.
2). Clean siding at rear of house and at right side bump out.
3). Repair/replace blinds in lower level back windows.

Closing Comments:

Action required.  Please provide pictures of completed compliance issues to:  mbeall@conway-mgt.com.
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Payoff Statement
Kings Court Condominium 2

Conway Management Company, Inc.

Property Information: 
57 King Richard Ct
Baltimore, MD 21237-4125
Seller: Deidre Fescina Carleton, Trustee
Buyer: AUCTION - TBD AUCTION - TBD

Requestor:
A.J. Billig & Co., Auctioneers
Shannon Stamm
410-296-8440
Estimated Closing Date: 03-13-2026

General Information

This information is good through 12-30-2025

Is this account in collections? No

What is the current regular assessment against the unit? 381.00

Comments: Water and Kings Court Master Association fee included.  These fees are not
collected separately.

What is the frequency of the assessment charge? Quarterly

     The regular assessment is paid through: 12-31-2025

     The regular assessment is next due: 01-01-2026

What day of the month are regular assessments due? 1st

How many days after the due date is the regular assessment considered delinquent?

The penalty for delinquent assessments is: 15.00

Specific Fees Due To Kings Court Condominium 2

Closing agent is required to collect the following number of additional regular assessments at
closing:

Are there any current special assessments or governing body approved special assessments,
against units within the association? If yes, a comment is provided.

No

Owner's current balance due (you may total the owners balance due using the breakdown
below):

$0.00

General Association Information

Are there any violations against this unit? Yes

Is the association or the developer (if the project has not been turned over to the homeowners
association) involved in any current or pending litigation?  If yes, a comment is required. (Do
not include neighbor disputes or rights of quiet enjoyment, litigation where the claim amount is
known and the insurance carrier will provide defense and coverage, or where the HOA is named
as a plaintiff in a foreclosure action or to collect past due assessments).

No

Insurance Information

Insurance broker's or agent's company name: Harford General

Identify the insurance agent's name: Mark Hannahs

Insurance agent's phone number: 410-560-3553

Insurance agent's fax number: 410-560-3375
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Payoff Statement
Kings Court Condominium 2

Conway Management Company, Inc.

Property Information: 
57 King Richard Ct
Baltimore, MD 21237-4125
Seller: Deidre Fescina Carleton, Trustee
Buyer: AUCTION - TBD AUCTION - TBD

Requestor:
A.J. Billig & Co., Auctioneers
Shannon Stamm
410-296-8440
Estimated Closing Date: 03-13-2026

Insurance agent's email address:

Sheri Bianca

Date: 12-30-2025

Phone: 410-879-9655

Sheri Bianca, Accounter

Conway Management Company, Inc.
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Payoff Statement
Kings Court Condominium 2

Conway Management Company, Inc.

Property Information: 
57 King Richard Ct
Baltimore, MD 21237-4125
Seller: Deidre Fescina Carleton, Trustee
Buyer: AUCTION - TBD AUCTION - TBD

Requestor:
A.J. Billig & Co., Auctioneers
Shannon Stamm
410-296-8440
Estimated Closing Date: 03-13-2026

Comments:
	It is the responsibility of each Unit Owner to stop any/all automatic payments to the Association.

	$175.00 Transfer Fee to be made payable to Conway Management.

	Please call Conway Management (410)879-9655,   3-5 business days before your settlement to ensure the most current
balance due number is used.
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Payoff Statement
Kings Court Condominium 2

Conway Management Company, Inc.

Property Information: 
57 King Richard Ct
Baltimore, MD 21237-4125
Seller: Deidre Fescina Carleton, Trustee
Buyer: AUCTION - TBD AUCTION - TBD

Requestor:
A.J. Billig & Co., Auctioneers
Shannon Stamm
410-296-8440
Estimated Closing Date: 03-13-2026

Fee Summary

Amounts Prepaid

Convenience Fee $9.95

MD Required Resale
Disclosure Package
(Certificate, Inspection, and
Association Documents)

$394.84

HomeWiseDocs.com
Service/Delivery Fees

$39.00

Total $443.79

Fees Due to Conway Management Company, Inc.

Transfer Fee $175.00

Total $175.00
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Payoff Statement
Kings Court Condominium 2

Conway Management Company, Inc.

Property Information: 
57 King Richard Ct
Baltimore, MD 21237-4125
Seller: Deidre Fescina Carleton, Trustee
Buyer: AUCTION - TBD AUCTION - TBD

Requestor:
A.J. Billig & Co., Auctioneers
Shannon Stamm
410-296-8440
Estimated Closing Date: 03-13-2026

Property Information: 
57 King Richard Ct
Baltimore, MD 21237-4125
Seller: Deidre Fescina Carleton, Trustee
Buyer: AUCTION - TBD AUCTION - TBD

Requestor:
A.J. Billig & Co., Auctioneers
Shannon Stamm
410-296-8440
Estimated Closing Date: 03-13-2026

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR CHECK AND CERTIFIED COPIES OF THE CLOSING
DISCLOSURE FORM (FORMERLY THE HUD-1 FORM) AND THE GRANT OR WARRANTY DEED.
PLEASE INDICATE CONFIRMATION NUMBER QGGPCD8YG ON THE CHECK TO ENSURE PAYMENT
IS CREDITED PROPERLY.

Fees Due to Conway Management Company, Inc.

Transfer Fee $175.00

Total $175.00

Include this confirmation number QGGPCD8YG on the check for $175.00 payable to and send to
the address below.

Conway Management Company, Inc.

1660 Robin Circle

Forest Hill, MD 21050
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Payoff Statement
Kings Court Condominium 2

Conway Management Company, Inc.

Property Information: Requestor:
57 King Richard Ct A.J. Billig & Co., Auctioneers
Baltimore, MD 21237-4125 Shannon Stamm
Seller: Deidre Fescina Carleton, Trustee 6500 Falls Road
Buyer: AUCTION - TBD AUCTION - TBD Baltimore, MD 21209

410-296-8440
shannon@ajbillig.com

Closing Information

File/Escrow Number: Sales Price: 
Estimated Close Date: 03-13-2026 Closing Date: 
HomeWiseDocs Confirmation #: QGGPCD8YG Is buyer occupant? Yes

Status Information

Date of Order: 12-10-2025 Order Retrieved Date: 
Board Approval Date: Inspection Date: 
Order Completion Date: 12-30-2025
Date Paid: 12-10-2025

Community Manager Information

Company: Conway Management Company, Inc.
Completed By: Conway  Management
Primary Contact: Sheri Bianca
Address: 
1660 Robin Circle
Forest Hill, MD 21050
Phone: 410-879-9655
Fax: 410-399-9507
Email: sbianca@conway-mgt.com



CONDOMINIUM RESALE CERTIFICATE
Kings Court Condominium 2

Page 1 of 4
Confirmation # : QGGPCD8YG

Current Owner: Deidre Fescina Carleton, Trustee
Property Address: 57 King Richard Ct
Baltimore, MD 21237-4125 Requestor Name: Shannon Stamm

Requestor Phone: 410-296-8440

Date Prepared: 12-30-2025

This Condominium Resale Certificate is being furnished to the selling unit owner named above by the Council of Unit
Owners of the association, in accordance with MD Real Prop. Code Ann. Section 11-135.

1. The effect on the proposed conveyance of any right of first refusal or other restraint on the free
alienability of the selling unit other than any restraint created by the selling unit owner is as
follows:

None

2. The selling unit is subject to a common expense assessment as follows: 

$381.00 per quarter due on the first day of each quarter.  This fee includes water and
Kings Court Master Association fee.  The Master fee is not collected separately.

3. As of the date of this Certificate, the following unpaid common expenses or special
assessments adopted by the council of unit owners that is due and payable from the selling unit
owner are: 

4. Common expense assessments will continue to accrue in the stated amount, subject to the
adoption of any budget changes, and will be due and payable by the selling unit owner until the
selling unit has been conveyed. 

5. Assessments which become due and payable after the date of this Certificate and prior to the
conveyance of the selling unit, and which remain unpaid by the selling unit owner, may
constitute a lien against the selling unit. If unpaid, this accrual must be added to the unpaid
amount, if any, stated above, as of the date of conveyance of the selling unit.

6. Other than common expenses and special assessments, the following fees are payable by the
unit owners to the Council of Unit Owners: 

None

7. Capital expenditures approved by the Council of Unit Owners planned at the time of
conveyance which are not reflected in the current operating budget are: 

None

8. Attached is the most recently prepared balance sheet and income expense statement and the
current operating budget of the Condominium.

9. Unsatisfied judgments as of the date of this certificate are listed here. 

None

10. As of the date of this Certificate, the Council of Unit Owners is a party to the following
pending lawsuits, excluding assessment collection suits:

None

11. The insurance policies provided for the benefit of the Association can be obtained from:



CONDOMINIUM RESALE CERTIFICATE
Kings Court Condominium 2

Page 2 of 4
Confirmation # : QGGPCD8YG

For insurance information, contact:
Harford General
Mark Hannahs
410-560-3553

12. Per Condominium law, the owner is responsible for up to $10,000.00 of the insurance
deductible. The policy is available for inspection during normal business hours at the offices of
Conway Management Company, 1660 Robin Circle, Forest Hill, MD  21050. The terms of the
policy prevail over the description given in this Certificate.

13. The Council of Unit Owners has knowledge of the following violation of the applicable health
or building codes with respect to the selling unit, the limited common elements assigned to the
selling unit, or any other portion of the Condominium:

None

14. The recreational or other facilities which are to be used or maintained by the unit owners or the
Council of Unit Owners are: 

Open common area and private parking lot

15. Are these facilities part of the common elements?

Yes

16. The Council of Unit Owners has caused this Certificate to be prepared in compliance with MD,
Real Prop. Code Ann. Section 11-135. To the best of the knowledge, information, and belief of
the Board of Directors of the association, and its agents engaged in the preparation of this
Resale Certificate, the statements contained in this Certificate are accurate and complete as of
the date of issuance. 

17.  	NOTE: THIS RESALE CERTIFICATE IS GOOD FOR 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF
ISSUANCE ABOVE.



CONDOMINIUM RESALE CERTIFICATE
Kings Court Condominium 2

Page 3 of 4
Confirmation # : QGGPCD8YG

                                        TO BE COMPLETED BY THE SELLING UNIT OWNER

The selling unit owner has knowledge that the following alteration to the selling unit or to the limited common elements
assigned to the selling unit violates a provision of the declaration, by-laws, or rules and regulations:

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________

The selling unit owner has knowledge of the existence of the following violation of the health or building codes with
respect to the selling unit or the limited common elements assigned to the selling unit:

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________

The selling unit owner has the knowledge that the selling unit___is___is not subject to an extended lease under Real
Property Article Section 11-137 or local law.  If the selling unit is subject to an extended lease, a copy of the lease is
attached.

						____________________________
						Selling Unit Owner



CONDOMINIUM RESALE CERTIFICATE
Kings Court Condominium 2

Page 4 of 4
Confirmation # : QGGPCD8YG

Comments
	It is the responsibility of each Unit Owner to stop any/all automatic payments to the Association.

	$175.00 Transfer Fee to be made payable to Conway Management.

	Please call Conway Management (410)879-9655,   3-5 business days before your settlement to ensure the most current
balance due number is used.



Annual Board Meeting Minutes

Kings Court Condominium 2

Order: QGGPCD8YG
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Order Date: 12-10-2025
Document not for resale
HomeWiseDocs
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Annual Financials
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Architectural Guidelines

Kings Court Condominium 2
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Balance Sheet/Income Expense Statement

Kings Court Condominium 2
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Time:  12:19 pm

 12/9/2025

Page:

Kings Court Condo Section 2

Date:

11/30/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual

Year-to-date

Actual

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

4101-00 Condo Fees $          3,025.00 $                        2,777.01 $          82,643.00 $                   81,271.11 $  85,668.00 

4240-00 Late Fees                          -                                   45.00                           -                               450.00                    -   

$          3,025.00 $                        2,822.01 $                   81,721.11 $          82,643.00 Total INCOME $  85,668.00 

$          3,025.00 $                   81,721.11 $          82,643.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $                        2,822.01 $  85,668.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

7000-00 Office Expense                    60.00                                221.26                    600.00                             885.87            800.00 

7060-00 Legal Fees                  500.00                                       -                   3,000.00                             637.00         3,000.00 

7090-00 Insurance Premium                          -                                         -                   6,000.00                          5,103.00         6,000.00 

7100-00 Management Fees                  547.00                                547.00                 6,017.00                          6,017.00         6,564.00 

7110-00 Master Association Fees                          -                                         -                 12,744.00                          9,558.00       12,744.00 

$          1,107.00 $                           768.26 $                   22,200.87 $          28,361.00 Total GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EX $  29,108.00 

UTILITIES

5010-00 Common Area Electric                  665.00                                633.04                 7,315.00                          6,925.06         8,000.00 

5040-00 Water/Sewer                          -                                         -                 11,800.00                        10,348.85       11,800.00 

$             665.00 $                           633.04 $                   17,273.91 $          19,115.00 Total UTILITIES $  19,800.00 

GROUNDS REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

6100-00 Snow Removal                  750.00                                       -                   2,250.00                          2,330.00         3,000.00 

6110-00 Grounds Maintenance                  875.00                             1,266.00                 8,750.00                        12,667.25         8,750.00 

6320-00 Storm Drain Maintenance                          -                                         -                             -                            4,727.00                    -   

$          1,625.00 $                        1,266.00 $                   19,724.25 $          11,000.00 Total GROUNDS REPAIR AND MAINTENAN $  11,750.00 

BUILDING REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

6030-00 Repairs & Maintenance                  500.00                             2,994.50                 3,500.00                          4,144.50         3,500.00 

6230-00 Plumbing                          -                               9,632.75                 5,000.00                        16,014.75         5,000.00 

$             500.00 $                      12,627.25 $                   20,159.25 $            8,500.00 Total BUILDING REPAIR AND MAINTENAN $    8,500.00 

TAXES AND OTHER

7190-00 Audits/Accounting Fees                          -                                         -                   2,000.00                          1,600.00         2,000.00 

$                     -   $                                  -   $                     1,600.00 $            2,000.00 Total TAXES AND OTHER $    2,000.00 

RESERVES

7260-00 Reserves               1,209.00                             1,209.00               13,299.00                        13,299.00       14,510.00 

$          1,209.00 $                        1,209.00 $                   13,299.00 $          13,299.00 Total RESERVES $  14,510.00 

$          5,106.00 $                   94,257.28 $          82,275.00 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $                      16,503.55 $  85,668.00 

$           0.00 ($         2,081.00)Net Income: ($                  12,536.17) $               368.00 ($                     13,681.54)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.

Order: QGGPCD8YG
Address: 57 King Richard Ct
Order Date: 12-10-2025
Document not for resale
HomeWiseDocs
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Time: 12:19 pm

12/9/2025

Page:

Kings Court Condo Section 2

End Date: 11/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

CASH

$3,466.43 10-1000-00  EBT-Operating-4478

$3,466.43 Total CASH:

RESERVE ACCOUNTS

  54,825.17 12-1222-00  EBT-Savings-7108

$54,825.17 Total RESERVE ACCOUNTS:

$58,291.60 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

CURRENT LIABILITIES

  4,400.95 20-2100-00  Pre-Paid

$4,400.95 Total CURRENT LIABILITIES:

EQUITY AND RESERVES

  275.25 30-1222-00  Interest Income-EBT-Savings-7108

  52,852.57 30-3100-00  Retained Earnings

  13,299.00 30-3200-00  Reserves Equity

$66,426.82 Total EQUITY AND RESERVES:

Net Income Gain / Loss (12,536.17)

($12,536.17)

$58,291.60 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.

Order: QGGPCD8YG
Address: 57 King Richard Ct
Order Date: 12-10-2025
Document not for resale
HomeWiseDocs
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Time:   9:09 am

 11/7/2025

Page:

Kings Court Condo Section 2

Date:

10/31/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual

Year-to-date

Actual

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

4101-00 Condo Fees $        15,367.00 $                      16,450.01 $          79,618.00 $                   78,494.10 $  85,668.00 

4240-00 Late Fees                          -                                         -                             -                               405.00                    -   

$        15,367.00 $                      16,450.01 $                   78,899.10 $          79,618.00 Total INCOME $  85,668.00 

$        15,367.00 $                   78,899.10 $          79,618.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $                      16,450.01 $  85,668.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

7000-00 Office Expense                    54.00                                 36.23                    540.00                             664.61            800.00 

7060-00 Legal Fees                          -                                  168.00                 2,500.00                             637.00         3,000.00 

7090-00 Insurance Premium                          -                                  973.20                 6,000.00                          5,103.00         6,000.00 

7100-00 Management Fees                  547.00                                547.00                 5,470.00                          5,470.00         6,564.00 

7110-00 Master Association Fees               3,186.00                                       -                 12,744.00                          9,558.00       12,744.00 

$          3,787.00 $                        1,724.43 $                   21,432.61 $          27,254.00 Total GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EX $  29,108.00 

UTILITIES

5010-00 Common Area Electric                  665.00                                627.04                 6,650.00                          6,292.02         8,000.00 

5040-00 Water/Sewer               2,950.00                                       -                 11,800.00                        10,348.85       11,800.00 

$          3,615.00 $                           627.04 $                   16,640.87 $          18,450.00 Total UTILITIES $  19,800.00 

GROUNDS REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

6100-00 Snow Removal                          -                                         -                   1,500.00                          2,330.00         3,000.00 

6110-00 Grounds Maintenance                  875.00                             1,023.50                 7,875.00                        11,401.25         8,750.00 

6320-00 Storm Drain Maintenance                          -                                         -                             -                            4,727.00                    -   

$             875.00 $                        1,023.50 $                   18,458.25 $            9,375.00 Total GROUNDS REPAIR AND MAINTENAN $  11,750.00 

BUILDING REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

6030-00 Repairs & Maintenance                          -                                         -                   3,000.00                          1,150.00         3,500.00 

6230-00 Plumbing                          -                                         -                   5,000.00                          6,382.00         5,000.00 

$                     -   $                                  -   $                     7,532.00 $            8,000.00 Total BUILDING REPAIR AND MAINTENAN $    8,500.00 

TAXES AND OTHER

7190-00 Audits/Accounting Fees                          -                               1,600.00                 2,000.00                          1,600.00         2,000.00 

$                     -   $                        1,600.00 $                     1,600.00 $            2,000.00 Total TAXES AND OTHER $    2,000.00 

RESERVES

7260-00 Reserves               1,209.00                             1,209.00               12,090.00                        12,090.00       14,510.00 

$          1,209.00 $                        1,209.00 $                   12,090.00 $          12,090.00 Total RESERVES $  14,510.00 

$          9,486.00 $                   77,753.73 $          77,169.00 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $                        6,183.97 $  85,668.00 

$           0.00 $          5,881.00 Net Income: $                     1,145.37 $            2,449.00 $                      10,266.04 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.

Order: QGGPCD8YG
Address: 57 King Richard Ct
Order Date: 12-10-2025
Document not for resale
HomeWiseDocs
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Time:  9:09 am

11/7/2025

Page:

Kings Court Condo Section 2

End Date: 10/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

CASH

$15,511.97 10-1000-00  EBT-Operating-4478

$15,511.97 Total CASH:

RESERVE ACCOUNTS

  53,584.67 12-1222-00  EBT-Savings-7108

$53,584.67 Total RESERVE ACCOUNTS:

$69,096.64 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

CURRENT LIABILITIES

  2,764.95 20-2100-00  Pre-Paid

$2,764.95 Total CURRENT LIABILITIES:

EQUITY AND RESERVES

  243.75 30-1222-00  Interest Income-EBT-Savings-7108

  52,852.57 30-3100-00  Retained Earnings

  12,090.00 30-3200-00  Reserves Equity

$65,186.32 Total EQUITY AND RESERVES:

Net Income Gain / Loss   1,145.37 

$1,145.37 

$69,096.64 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.

Order: QGGPCD8YG
Address: 57 King Richard Ct
Order Date: 12-10-2025
Document not for resale
HomeWiseDocs
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Time:   4:22 pm
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Page:

Kings Court Condo Section 2

Date:

09/30/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual

Year-to-date

Actual

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

4101-00 Condo Fees $3,025.00 $866.44 $64,251.00 $62,044.09 $85,668.00 

4240-00 Late Fees   -     30.00   -     405.00   -   

$3,025.00 $896.44 $62,449.09 $64,251.00 Total INCOME $85,668.00 

$3,025.00 $62,449.09 $64,251.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $896.44 $85,668.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

7000-00 Office Expense   54.00   74.66   486.00   628.38   800.00 

7060-00 Legal Fees   1,000.00   60.00   2,500.00   469.00   3,000.00 

7090-00 Insurance Premium   900.00   227.00   6,000.00   4,129.80   6,000.00 

7100-00 Management Fees   547.00   547.00   4,923.00   4,923.00   6,564.00 

7110-00 Master Association Fees   -     3,186.00   9,558.00   9,558.00   12,744.00 

$2,501.00 $4,094.66 $19,708.18 $23,467.00 Total GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXP $29,108.00 

UTILITIES

5010-00 Common Area Electric   665.00   626.77   5,985.00   5,664.98   8,000.00 

5040-00 Water/Sewer   -     -     8,850.00   10,348.85   11,800.00 

$665.00 $626.77 $16,013.83 $14,835.00 Total UTILITIES $19,800.00 

GROUNDS REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

6100-00 Snow Removal   -     -     1,500.00   2,330.00   3,000.00 

6110-00 Grounds Maintenance   875.00   371.00   7,000.00   10,377.75   8,750.00 

6320-00 Storm Drain Maintenance   -     -     -     4,727.00   -   

$875.00 $371.00 $17,434.75 $8,500.00 Total GROUNDS REPAIR AND MAINTENANC $11,750.00 

BUILDING REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

6030-00 Repairs & Maintenance   -     900.00   3,000.00   1,150.00   3,500.00 

6230-00 Plumbing   2,500.00   -     5,000.00   6,382.00   5,000.00 

$2,500.00 $900.00 $7,532.00 $8,000.00 Total BUILDING REPAIR AND MAINTENANC $8,500.00 

TAXES AND OTHER

7190-00 Audits/Accounting Fees   -     -     2,000.00   -     2,000.00 

$-   $-   $-   $2,000.00 Total TAXES AND OTHER $2,000.00 

RESERVES

7260-00 Reserves   1,209.00   1,209.00   10,881.00   10,881.00   14,510.00 

$1,209.00 $1,209.00 $10,881.00 $10,881.00 Total RESERVES $14,510.00 

$7,750.00 $71,569.76 $67,683.00 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $7,201.43 $85,668.00 

$0.00 ($4,725.00)Net Income: ($9,120.67) ($3,432.00)($6,304.99)
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End Date: 09/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

CASH

$11,975.95 10-1000-00  EBT-Operating-4478

$11,975.95 Total CASH:

RESERVE ACCOUNTS

  52,337.58 12-1222-00  EBT-Savings-7108

$52,337.58 Total RESERVE ACCOUNTS:

$64,313.53 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

CURRENT LIABILITIES

  9,494.97 20-2100-00  Pre-Paid

$9,494.97 Total CURRENT LIABILITIES:

EQUITY AND RESERVES

  205.66 30-1222-00  Interest Income-EBT-Savings-7108

  52,852.57 30-3100-00  Retained Earnings

  10,881.00 30-3200-00  Reserves Equity

$63,939.23 Total EQUITY AND RESERVES:

Net Income Gain / Loss (9,120.67)

($9,120.67)

$64,313.53 Total Liabilities & Equity: 
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